For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 1 of 9

L

- Ay

)

\

\)

(g

-\
,’._.-a

7.. ,,,,,v\ .ﬂ

\ V( . w
£ \ 9“_., N ry N r_
M I ‘FL,. R —- ﬁl_ ll[ ﬁ
_g, | ) y _m”“ ‘. w mmmN ,
\PI o ;o ] | A ——.
ANV " SN

VA)
/ o .__

HK18 String Trimmer UT-18003

 —

(@]

+—

)

S

>

o)

]

o \

© - ﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂ“—-—. u—
™ - o
nw \\\\

Lo \\\\

L0

[e0]

2

<

/

\ _,,

<

o

\‘
‘\

9

P ﬁ‘\g

)

-4
IlAAIl..‘\\

U
s

D L

ot YRR

uv.__ng,

./

W

AN

i

Irl\“

,

\\

AV, AW
' \\ “-l

") h\_

\ ~ll.,//r-\

v_.

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

HK18 String Trimmer UT-18003

A-98550-36 Carburetor

Page 2 of 9

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  A9855137 Repair Kit
2  A9855137 Repair Kit
3  A9855137 Repair Kit
4  A9855137 Repair Kit
5 A9855137 Repair Kit
6  A9855137 Repair Kit
7  A9855137 Repair Kit
8 A9855137 Repair Kit
9  A9855137 Repair Kit

10  A9855137 Repair Kit
11  A9855137 Repair Kit
12 A9855137 Repair Kit
13  A9855137 Repair Kit

A9855138
14  A9855137
A9855138
15  A9855137
A9855138
16  A9855137
A9855138
17  A9855137
A9855138
18  A9855137
A9855138

PRRRPRRPRRRRRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRRRRRRR

Gasket/Diaphragm Kit
Repair Kit
Gasket/Diaphragm Kit
Repair Kit
Gasket/Diaphragm Kit
Repair Kit
Gasket/Diaphragm Kit
Repair Kit
Gasket/Diaphragm Kit
Repair Kit
Gasket/Diaphragm Kit

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 3 of 9

HK18 String Trimmer UT-18003

Boom & Head

_.Tﬁ. \/M-.L_MNN _“., A v!iv-.__wz —a

A\ —
- /l \ g \VV.
Lz .lJlM'I A A (7 w m Loy ¥ ]
f/.,., 3@
AN\ xn__ r—-
Il”fwv Wﬂlll L~ 3 '
‘Mw_ll.....__.MW| N /- A 7
V fe~ ||..1.ﬂ../. " F\\...Allll mmmVIP,
Vi AN\ A
. /l i, //
L .mwr/ /w.
ot ﬂ. /’V m
NS
o, K.‘ v
N
Lo l””/ g
Jt N
n..MN,. AN ._nb
//,,7!, w
._m“,\m e el
/ p pamat =T 9 //
R S ol ““HMQ_..N_/ m T > q
A JAIHHH“\ N _AY\MMK!II. “”u W
r_..- llj.__h ﬁ Y\. uv O
LY e N\ m
: % 85 )
Gl \ .?_ o N - P
(] ||.-Lm ) N [ \
4 o - ..\..V ._r m

\ : K\
by A,/L_. LM_. mv\v
\
R\
M-
\ A
. v py. O -
u“w ) ..,u M... \2_ -
oy = ! QJ—
v My 8 N g .
TR N W Iy \l = rAB _‘ . .«u
mwn v.. @ww?m / “.."“\ vnu .Aom?_ a //sv lr.n.l A/ __‘
\k..... ™ \ \ \ hmmev!l - _a - A N ‘ A““r_
Q. V.,--,?_, "y (\
..‘ Iy
p| to .u wr

™ «r

vlllll}i o

T~ N
AN e




For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

HK18 String Trimmer UT-18003 Page 4 of 9
Boom & Head
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 9855090 1 LEAD- Wire
A9855072 1 CLUTCH CASE ASSEMBLY
2 9855074 1 DRUM- Clutch
3 9855109 1 RING- Stop
4 9855075 1 BEARING- Ball
5 9855076 1 /P RING- Stop
6 9855073 1 CASE- Clutch
7 9855079 1 WASHER- Wave
8 9855078 1 SCREW
9 9855080 1 WASHER- Flat
10 9855077 1 BOLT
11 9855081 4 BOLT
12 9855085 1 GRIP
13 9855089 1 LEVER Throttle
14 9855087 1 RING- Hanger
15 9855088 1 SPACER
16 9855130 1 SCREW
17 9855086 1 HANGER
18 9855091 1 U-HANDLE
19 9855112 1 WASHER- Spring
20 9855113 1 S NUT
21 9855081 2 BOLT
22 9855092 1 BRACKET- Top
23 9855093 1 BRACKET- Upper
24 9855094 1 SPACER
25 9855095 1 BRACKET- Lower
26  A9855082 1 DRIVE SHAFT HOUSING
27 9855084 1 SHAFT- Drive
28  A9855098 1 GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY
29 9855115 1 SCREW
30 9855114 1 SCREW
31 9855080 1 WASHER- Flat
32 9855110 2 BOLT
9855112 2 WASHER- Spring (see Fig. 19)
9855113 2 S  NUT (see Fig. 20)
33 9855118 2 SCREW
34 9855117 2 STAY
35 9855116 1 DEFLECTOR
36 9855119 1 SHIELD
37 9855120 3 SCREW
38 9855121 1 FLANGE- Upper
39 9855122 1 FLANGE- Lower
40 9855123 1 WASHER- Special
41 9855124 1 NUT- Blade
42  A9855136 1 STRING HEAD ASSEMBLY
43 98512 1 BLADE- Brush (8" 4T accessory)
44 9855097 1 HARNESS
45  A9855128 1 TOOL SET

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 5 of 9

HK18 String Trimmer UT-18003

Engine & Peripherals

™ /
o \

VA
_n.a_
8./ N
v /\ N
5" ___m X ey
n 0" gy / ._m )
._,v n, .ﬁm ;ﬂ H”.M wv /.
A My N~
\\ ,/ ‘“\ c ///r. u
,_ v“.\.% / N / o 2/
\ - ‘ é) J
w. M \ // it < -Jnr ww _r...“mw
\ N TP NS
\ / < ln.u o, k_, 1
n._r._.... ~ J .. A o M
T ™ I
Ve 4 Ars.mw
.a?._.h/““. >
,.l ” o
i ) _“_w,,.,,“mum .
\. ()
L n \ )
YA
N AN V' og)
N %R é ) - §
N oAb | -_.m; N \ el
m _. Aw._\ _ w W /@ ,k

-..m.. Am._ N
¢ \_\ L d

i
r,'..-w.." e, €)
{ Sl <)
-nw‘..__n.\.

o

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

HK18 String Trimmer UT-18003

Engine & Peripherals

Page 6 of 9

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1 9806036 2 PIN- Clutch
2 9806038 1 SPRING- Clutch
3 9806037 2 SHOE- Clutch
4 9806039 2 WASHER
5 9855286 4 SCREW- (M5 x 16)
6 9855288 1 BRACKET- Tank
7 9855025 1 BRACKET- Cable
8 9806080 1 NUT- (M6 mm)
9 9806082 1 WASHER- Spring
10 9806081 1 WASHER
11 9855029 1 FLYWHEEL
12 9855033 1 TUBE
13 9855030 1 COIL- Ignition
14 9855293 2 BOLT- (M5 x 24)
15 9806043 2 PIN- Dowel
16 9855017 1 CRANKCASE
17 9855362 1 SCREW- (M4 x 8)
18 9806070 4 DAMPER
19 9855290 1 DAMPER
20  A9855021 1 FUEL TANK (Incl. item #22 & 23)
21 9855027 1 BAND- Tank
22 9806066 1 CAP- Tank
23 9806067 1 BREATHER
24 9855028 1 DAMPER
25  A9855277 1 FILTER ASSEMBLY
26 9806063 1 CLIP
27 9855279 1 TUBE
28 9855022 1 JOINT
29 9855282 2 CLIP
30 9855023 1 TUBE
31 9855007 1 SCREW (M4 x 14)
32 9855005 1 CAP- Air cleaner
33 9855006 1 PLATE- Air Cleaner
34 9855003 1 ELEMENT
35 9855004 1 PLATE- Air cleaner
36 9855008 2 BOLT
37 9855450 2 WASHER- Spring
38 9855002 1 CASE- Air filter
39 9855009 1 SPACER
40 9855010 1 SCREEN
41 9855011 1 GASKET
42  A9855036 1 CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY
43 9855132 1 CABLE- Throttle
44 9855011 1 GASKET
45 9855019 1 INSULATOR
46 9855271 1 GASKET
47 9855034 4 SCREW (M5 x 18)
48 9855026 1 BRACKET- Tank
49 9855035 1 GASKET
50 9806080 1 NUT- (M6 MM)
51 9806081 1 WASHER- (M6)
52 9855018 1 CRANKCASE
53 9806045 4 SCREW

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

HK18 String Trimmer UT-18003
Engine & Peripherals

Page 7 of 9

Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
54 9855268 2 PIN- Dowel
55 9855266 1 GASKET
56 9806048 2 SEAL- Oil
57 9806047 1 BEARING- Ball (6000C3)
58  A9806029 AR SHIM ASSEMBLY
59  A9855016 1 CRANK SHAFT ASSEMBLY
60 9855263 1 BEARING- Plain
61 9806083 1 KEY
62 9806046 1 BEARING- Ball (6200C3)
63  A9855258 1 PISTON ASSEMBLY
64 9855261 2 RING- Snap
65 9855259 1 RING- Piston
66 9855249 1 GASKET
67 9855032 1 CAP- Plug
68 9806091 1 SPRING
69 63710S 1 S/P SPARK PLUG (DJ7Y)
70 9855248 1 CYLINDER
71 9855250 2 SCREW
72 9806022 4 SCREW (M4 x 10)
73 9855294 1 CLAMP
74 98125 1 LABEL
75 9855284 1 SHROUD
76 9855256 1 GASKET
77  A9855012 1 MUFFLER ASSY
78 9855133 1 SPARK ARRESTOR
79 9855131 1 HOUSING- Fan
80 9855257 1 STUD
81 9806017 2 WASHER
82 9806016 2 NUT
83 9855013 1 COVER- Muffler
84 9806017 1 WASHER
85 9806078 1 IGNITER
A98059 1 PULLER- Rotor (Accessory)

WWW.mymowerparts.com



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

Page 8 of 9

~ g

WWW.mymowerparts.com

HK18 String Trimmer UT-18003

Recoil Starter Assy.

_‘jII_



For Homelite Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

HK18 String Trimmer UT-18003 Page 9 of 9
Recoil Starter Assy.
Ref#  Part Number Qty S/P/F  Description
1  A9855068 1 RECOIL STARTER ASSEMBLY
2 9855071 1 WASHER
3 9855330 1 HANDLE- Recoil starter
4 9855329 1 ROPE (3 x 890 MM)
5 9855328 1 SPRING- Spiral
6 9855327 1 REEL- Recoil
7 9855326 1 WASHER (M5)
8 9855070 1 SCREW (M5 x 8)
9  A9855069 1 PULLEY
10 9855301 1 PAWL- Recoil
11 9855303 1 SPRING- Return
12 9855302 1 E-RING
13 9855034 1 SCREW
14 98528 1 DECAL

WWW.mymowerparts.com



